

Otter Tail Power Company
Transmission Rider - Revenue Requirements
Bemidji-Grand Rapids
Docket No. EL12-

Line No.	Year>>	2012 Actual January	2012 Actual February	2012 Actual March	2012 Actual April	2012 Actual May	2012 Actual June	2012 Actual July	2012 Projected August	2012 Projected September	2012 Projected October	2012 Projected November	2012 Projected December	2012 Projected Total	
RATE BASE															
1	Plant Balance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15,644,526	22,680,848	22,680,848	24,568,780	24,568,780	24,568,780	
2	Accumulated Depreciation	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(25,641)	(62,815)	(99,989)	(140,257)	(140,257)	
3	Net Plant in Service	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15,644,526	22,655,206	22,618,032	24,468,791	24,428,523	24,428,523	
4	CWIP	14,093,227	16,640,856	18,084,755	19,099,910	20,371,560	20,758,486	21,345,330	6,368,999	1,133,216	1,278,696	0	0	0	
5	Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes Fedederal & State	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(625,372)	(1,501,956)	(2,374,503)	(3,420,505)	(4,465,423)	(4,465,423)	
6	Ending rate base	14,093,227	16,640,856	18,084,755	19,099,910	20,371,560	20,758,486	21,345,330	21,388,153	22,286,467	21,522,225	21,048,286	19,963,099	19,963,099	
7															
8	OTP Load Percentage	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	
9	Remove Non-OTP Load Portion	(5,461,125)	(6,448,332)	(7,007,843)	(7,401,215)	(7,893,980)	(8,043,913)	(8,271,315)	(8,287,909)	(8,636,006)	(8,339,862)	(8,156,211)	(7,735,701)	(7,735,701)	
10	Retail Ending Rate Base	8,632,101	10,192,525	11,076,912	11,698,695	12,477,581	12,714,572	13,074,015	13,100,244	13,650,461	13,182,363	12,892,075	12,227,398	12,227,398	
11															
12	Average rate base	980,746	980,746	980,746	980,746	980,746	980,746	980,746	980,746	980,746	980,746	980,746	980,746	11,768,949	
13															
14	Return on Rate Base	83,367	83,367	83,367	83,367	83,367	83,367	83,367	83,367	83,367	83,367	83,367	83,367	1,000,403	
15															
16	Available for return (equity portion of rate base)	51,980	51,980	51,980	51,980	51,980	51,980	51,980	51,980	51,980	51,980	51,980	51,980	623,754	
17															
18	EXPENSES														
19	O&M and Depreciation														
20	Operating Costs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
21	Property Tax	21,100	21,100	21,100	21,100	21,100	21,100	21,100	21,100	21,100	21,100	21,100	21,100	253,202	
22	Book Depreciation	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	25,641	37,174	37,174	40,268	140,257	
23	Total O&M and Depreciation Expenses	21,100	21,100	21,100	21,100	21,100	21,100	21,100	21,100	46,742	58,274	58,274	61,368	393,459	
24															
25	OTP Load Percentage	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	61.25%	
26	Remove Non-OTP Load Portion	(8,176)	(8,176)	(8,176)	(8,176)	(8,176)	(8,176)	(8,176)	(8,176)	(18,112)	(22,581)	(22,581)	(23,780)	(152,465)	
27	Retail O&M and Depreciation Expenses	12,924	12,924	12,924	12,924	12,924	12,924	12,924	12,924	28,629	35,693	35,693	37,588	240,994	
28															
29	Income before Taxes														
30	Available for return (from above)	51,980	51,980	51,980	51,980	51,980	51,980	51,980	51,980	51,980	51,980	51,980	51,980	623,754	
31	Taxable Income (grossed up)	1.53846	79,969	79,969	79,969	79,969	79,969	79,969	79,969	79,969	79,969	79,969	79,969	959,622	
32															
33	Income Taxes														
34	Current and Def Income Taxes	35.00%	27,989	27,989	27,989	27,989	27,989	27,989	27,989	27,989	27,989	27,989	27,989	335,868	
35	Total Income Tax Expense		27,989	27,989	27,989	27,989	27,989	27,989	27,989	27,989	27,989	27,989	27,989	335,868	
36															
37															
38	REVENUE REQUIRMENTS														
39	Expenses	40,913	40,913	40,913	40,913	40,913	40,913	40,913	40,913	56,618	63,682	63,682	65,577	576,861	
40	Return on rate base	83,367	83,367	83,367	83,367	83,367	83,367	83,367	83,367	83,367	83,367	83,367	83,367	1,000,403	
41	Subtotal revenue requirements	124,280	124,280	124,280	124,280	124,280	124,280	124,280	124,280	139,985	147,049	147,049	148,944	1,577,264	
42	Adjustments														
43	Transmission Revenue	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
44	Total revenue requirements	124,280	124,280	124,280	124,280	124,280	124,280	124,280	124,280	139,985	147,049	147,049	148,944	1,577,264	
45															
46	South Dakota share - D2 factor	9.8157%	12,199	12,199	12,199	12,199	12,199	12,199	12,199	13,741	14,434	14,434	14,620	154,820	
47															
48	Gross Receipts Tax (at 0.0015)	0.15%	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	21	22	22	22	232	
49	Total South Dakota Share		12,217	12,217	12,217	12,217	12,217	12,217	12,217	13,761	14,456	14,456	14,642	155,052	

